
Car#: 1

Racer: Will S.

FreedomPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7429 4215.0411

4 2.6299 3224.2862

2 2.6329 2224.03123

6 2.6559 2222.09134

3 2.6209 2225.05155

5 2.6489 3222.67206

5 2.6328 3224.04227

6 2.6199 4225.14238

3 2.6569 2222.00299

4 2.6289 4224.373210

1 2.6478 3222.773411

2 2.7188 3216.954012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6530

2.6199

2.7429

2.92

2

4

222.37

215.04

225.14

0.0388 3.1855Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Carisa G.

Hello KittyPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.9269 4201.5221

2 2.9318 5201.1992

6 2.9468 5200.16103

5 2.9179 5202.15134

4 2.8898 4204.11185

3 2.8789 5204.88216

4 2.9028 4203.20247

1 2.9719 6198.47268

2 2.9739 5198.34349

5 2.9348 6200.983710

6 2.9859 6197.543811

3 2.8778 5204.964012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9283

2.8778

2.9859

5.00

4

6

201.46

197.54

204.96

0.0368 2.5318Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Will H.

Fire DemonPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7319 3215.9111

6 2.6158 1225.4952

5 2.6158 1225.49103

3 2.6318 1224.12124

4 2.6209 1225.05145

1 2.6088 2226.10166

4 2.6049 2226.44237

2 2.5928 2227.49248

1 2.6068 1226.27289

3 2.6199 2225.143210

6 2.6158 1225.493311

5 2.6239 3224.804212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6241

2.5928

2.7319

1.67

1

3

224.82

215.91

227.49

0.0354 2.9368Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Melody M.

SherbetPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8678 3205.6821

5 2.8348 2208.0752

6 2.8848 6204.4763

3 2.9048 4203.0694

4 2.8159 5209.47155

1 2.8838 5204.54176

4 2.8259 5208.73227

2 2.7739 4212.64258

1 2.7998 4210.67299

5 2.7318 3215.923610

3 2.7629 2213.493811

6 2.8249 6208.804212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8259

2.7318

2.9048

4.08

2

6

208.80

203.06

215.92

0.0533 3.9485Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Caleb M.

SeahawksPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6599 1221.7511

5 2.5599 1230.4262

1 2.5729 1229.25113

2 2.5629 1230.15164

6 2.5568 1230.70185

4 2.5559 1230.78216

6 2.5529 1231.05247

5 2.5719 1229.34258

2 2.5599 1230.42279

3 2.5578 1230.613110

1 2.5679 1229.703511

4 2.5648 1229.984012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5703

2.5529

2.6599

1.00

1

1

229.51

221.75

231.05

0.0289 2.5090Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Scottie H.

Summer FridaysPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7468 1214.7421

1 2.8498 3206.9842

4 2.7348 3215.68123

6 2.7889 5211.50144

2 2.5849 2228.19175

5 2.5818 2228.46186

4 2.5689 1229.61267

1 2.5999 2226.87308

3 2.6149 2225.57359

5 2.5868 2228.024010

6 2.5939 1227.404111

2 2.5959 1227.224212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6539

2.5689

2.8498

2.08

1

5

222.52

206.98

229.61

0.0976 7.9334Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Lincoln M.

YoshinatorPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 3.0369 6194.2331

4 2.6079 1226.1892

2 2.6058 2226.36113

5 2.6259 2224.62144

6 2.6128 1225.75155

3 2.6089 3226.09166

5 2.6149 3225.57237

4 2.6078 2226.18258

3 2.6198 3225.15289

1 2.6368 4223.703110

6 2.6189 2225.233711

2 2.6228 3224.894112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6516

2.6058

3.0369

2.67

1

6

222.83

194.23

226.36

0.1217 9.0397Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Gwen G.

BestiesPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8179 5209.3211

2 2.8448 2207.3442

1 2.9029 3203.1983

5 2.7859 4211.72154

3 2.7968 4210.90175

6 2.8298 4208.44216

3 2.8319 6208.29237

1 2.9139 5202.42258

4 2.8648 3205.89339

6 2.9138 6202.433510

2 2.8679 4205.673811

5 2.8768 6205.033912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8539

2.7859

2.9139

4.33

2

6

206.72

202.42

211.72

0.0434 3.1485Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Everett M.

BlazinatorPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8649 2205.8921

2 2.9168 5202.2232

1 2.9499 5199.9573

3 2.9198 4202.01114

6 2.9539 6199.68125

5 2.9508 6199.89216

3 2.9239 6201.73257

2 2.9728 5198.41298

6 2.9668 6198.81309

5 2.9838 5197.683310

4 2.8968 5203.623711

1 2.9599 6199.284012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9383

2.8649

2.9838

5.08

2

6

200.76

197.68

205.89

0.0346 2.3877Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Eva G.

Sephora BagPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8858 4204.3941

2 2.9279 4201.4682

6 2.9508 6199.8993

5 2.9119 5202.56124

4 2.8808 4204.75165

1 3.0018 6196.50196

5 2.9698 6198.61287

4 2.9418 5200.50318

1 2.9628 4199.08339

2 2.869 5205.593610

3 2.7968 5210.903911

6 2.8479 4207.114012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9123

2.7968

3.0018

4.83

4

6

202.61

196.50

210.90

0.0584 4.0962Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: James S.

Peace OutPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6979 2218.6311

3 2.7108 2217.5932

2 2.7149 2217.2673

5 2.6749 2220.5194

4 2.5829 1228.36175

1 2.6209 2225.05206

1 2.5858 1228.11237

2 2.5819 1228.45308

6 2.6109 2225.92319

5 2.6208 1225.063410

4 2.5949 1227.313911

3 2.5998 2226.884212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6330

2.5819

2.7149

1.58

1

2

224.09

217.26

228.45

0.0517 4.3515Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Goldie M.

FirebirdPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8608 6206.1811

6 2.9349 5200.9822

3 2.9839 6197.6883

4 2.9969 6196.82114

1 3.1229 6188.88135

2 2.9768 5198.15196

3 2.9539 4199.68277

6 2.7969 5210.89288

5 2.7188 3216.95299

4 2.6649 4221.343410

2 2.6809 4220.023511

1 2.6979 5218.634212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8658

2.6649

3.1229

4.92

3

6

206.35

188.88

221.34

0.1511 10.9009Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Leo S.

Mud PiePrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 3.0119 6195.8421

4 3.0029 6196.4242

3 3.0159 6195.5873

1 3.0659 6192.39104

6 3.0599 6192.77165

2 3.0058 6196.23206

1 3.0658 6192.39277

4 3.0179 6195.45298

2 3.0179 6195.45319

6 3.0968 6190.473210

5 2.9818 5197.813811

3 2.9208 5201.954112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0219

2.9208

3.0968

5.83

5

6

195.23

190.47

201.95

0.0463 3.0100Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Clemmie M.

Gustopher the DusterPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8668 4205.7531

1 2.9649 5198.9452

2 2.9128 4202.50133

5 2.9268 5201.53164

6 2.9519 6199.82175

3 2.9618 4199.15196

1 2.9969 6196.82227

4 2.9649 5198.94278

2 2.9838 5197.68339

6 3.0238 6195.073410

3 2.9879 6197.413611

5 2.9929 6197.084112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9613

2.8668

3.0238

5.17

4

6

199.22

195.07

205.75

0.0426 2.8993Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Freddy M.

Chunky PikachuPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6459 4222.9361

4 2.6218 2224.9882

2 2.6748 3220.52103

6 2.6918 3219.13114

5 2.6409 3223.35175

3 2.6559 4222.09206

6 2.6199 3225.14257

2 2.6188 2225.23268

4 2.6098 2226.01289

5 2.6248 3224.723210

3 2.6238 2224.803411

1 2.6068 2226.273912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6363

2.6068

2.6918

2.75

2

4

223.76

219.13

226.27

0.0265 2.2259Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Vivian W.

Ocean BreezePrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.9129 5202.4941

2 2.9468 4200.1652

4 2.9269 4201.5273

5 2.9299 5201.32114

3 2.8858 3204.39135

1 2.9408 5200.57186

1 2.9669 6198.81247

4 2.8189 5209.25308

2 2.7158 5217.19329

5 2.7018 5218.313510

6 2.7358 4215.603611

3 2.6139 1225.663712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8414

2.6139

2.9669

4.33

1

6

207.94

198.81

225.66

0.1197 9.0103Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Brody B.

The ShadowPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6619 1221.5931

5 2.6328 1224.0442

2 2.6589 5221.8463

3 2.6339 2223.94104

1 2.6428 3223.19145

4 2.6149 1225.57196

6 2.6299 2224.28227

3 2.6228 3224.89248

2 2.6228 4224.89289

5 2.6389 3223.523010

4 2.6068 1226.273811

1 2.5949 2227.314112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6301

2.5949

2.6619

2.33

1

5

224.28

221.59

227.31

0.0196 1.6700Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Scotty R.

The AxolotlPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8458 3207.2731

3 2.8649 3205.8952

6 2.9398 5200.6483

1 2.9218 6201.88154

2 2.9539 6199.68185

4 2.9089 5202.77206

5 2.9639 5199.01247

3 2.9588 5199.35268

6 2.6328 1224.04299

1 2.6429 1223.183610

2 2.6328 3224.043911

4 2.6418 4223.274112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8257

2.6328

2.9639

3.92

1

6

209.25

199.01

224.04

0.1433 10.9054Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Leo H.

LeoPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6039 2226.5261

6 2.6028 1226.6272

5 2.6048 1226.4483

4 2.5889 1227.84134

2 2.6259 2224.62145

1 2.6099 2226.00216

3 2.6139 1225.66227

5 2.6269 2224.54278

1 2.6158 1225.49329

2 2.6359 4223.773710

6 2.6329 4224.033911

4 2.6268 4224.554212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6157

2.5889

2.6359

2.08

1

4

225.51

223.77

227.84

0.0143 1.2315Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Bronson G.

Utah JazzPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8829 3204.6071

4 2.8528 4206.76102

1 2.8519 4206.82123

2 2.7219 3216.70154

3 2.6938 3218.96185

6 2.8058 3210.22196

2 2.7089 5217.74237

5 2.6829 4219.85268

6 2.7559 3214.03279

3 2.6688 4221.013010

4 2.7089 2217.743611

1 2.7938 3211.133812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7607

2.6688

2.8829

3.42

2

5

213.80

204.60

221.01

0.0743 5.7016Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Woody N.

Lightning McQueenPrimary

5/14/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.0018 6196.5051

1 2.6778 3220.2792

3 2.6439 4223.10143

5 2.6229 2224.88194

6 2.6188 1225.23205

2 2.6339 3223.94216

2 2.6329 4224.03227

6 2.6238 3224.80268

5 2.6329 3224.03319

3 2.6538 2222.263310

4 2.6218 3224.983511

1 2.6319 3224.113712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6664

2.6188

3.0018

3.08

1

6

221.51

196.50

225.23

0.1069 7.9975Std Dev: 


